
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL KANPUR  

ANNUAL CALENDAR: 2024-25 

 

SUMMARY 
 

Ser. No. 
 

No. of Days 

1 Teaching days (Including Examination days) 230 days 

2 Vacation/Break days 70 days 

3 First Saturdays, Sundays & Closed Holiday 65 days 

 
Total 365 days 

 

 
IMPORTANT EVENTS & CELEBRATIONS 

 

Ser. No. EVENTS DAY 

1 AWES Raising Day 29 April 2024 

2 
Investiture ceremony 

& 
Prize Distribution to Academic Toppers 

22 July 2024 

3 Independence Day 15 Aug 2024 

4 Annual Function/Sports Day 

 

5 Republic Day 26 Jan 2025 



BREAK DOWN ANNUAL CALENDAR 2024-25 
 

 

Ser No Months Teaching 

Days 

First 

Saturday 

Sunday Closed Holiday Vacations 

/Breaks 

Total 

 

1 

 

April 

 

23 

 

1 

 

4 

02 
Eid-ul-fitr (11) 

Ram Navami (17) 

 

0 

 

30 

2 May 12 1 2 0 
16 

(summer) 
31 

3 June 0 0 0 0 
30 

(summer) 
30 

4 July 26 0 4 
01 

Muharram (17) 
0 31 

 

5 

 

August 

 

24 

 

1 

 

4 

02 
Raksha Bandhan (19) 

Janmashtami (26) 

 

0 

 

31 

6 September 23 1 5 
01 

Eid-e-Milad (16) 
0 30 

 

7 

 

October 

 

13 

 

1 

 

3 
02 

Diwali (30-31) 

12 
(Autumn Break) 

02-13 

 

31 

8 November 23 1 4 
02 

Bhai Dooj (01) 
Guru Nanak Jayanti(15) 

0 30 

9 December 18 1 5 0 
07 

(Winter) 
31 

 

10 

 

January 

 

22 

 

0 

 

3 
01 

Makar Sankranti 
(14) 

05 
(Winter) 

 

31 

11 February 22 1 4 
01 

Maha Shivaratri (26) 0 28 

 

12 

 

March 

 

24 

 

1 

 

5 
01 

Holi (14) 

 

0 

 

31 

Total 230 09 43 13 70 365 



SCHEDULE OF TENTATIVE EXAMINATION 2024-25 
 

Ser No Name of Exam Classes Dated PTC 

1 PT-1 I to XII 05 to 10 Aug 24 17 Aug 24 

2 Half-Yearly I to IX & XI 15 to 25 Oct 29 Oct 24 

3 Pre-Board I X & XII 15 to 25 Oct 29 Oct 24 

4 Pre-Board II X & XII 16 to 27 Nov 24 30 Nov 24 

5 PT-II I - IX & XI 12 to 18 Dec 24 21 Dec 24 

6 Pre-Board III X & XII 12 to 23 Dec 24 30 Dec 24 

7 Mock Test IX & XI 25 Jan to 05 Feb 25 08 Feb 25 

8 Annual Exams I to IX & XI 25 Feb to 15 Mar 25 25 Mar 25 

9 Declaration of Results 
 

25 Mar 25 
 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXTRA CLASSES 2024-25 
 

Ser No Classes Dated No. of Days 

1 X & XII 17 May to 08 June 24 23 

2 X & XII 26 Dec to 05 Jan 24 11 

TOTAL 34 

 
 ALL THE TEACHERS TAKING BOARD CLASSES TO PLAN THEIR OUTSTATION LEAVES ACC TO THE EXTRA 

CLASSES. NO LEAVE/BREAK WILL BE GRANTED DURING EXTRA CLASSES.



SCHEDULE OF TENTATIVE VACATION/BREAK 2024-25 

 

Ser No Holiday Dated No of Days 

1 Summer Vacation 16 May to 30 Jun 24 46 

2 Autumn Break 02 to 13 Oct 24 12 

3 Winter Break 25 Dec to 05 Jan 25 12 

 

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024-25 
 

Ser No Occasion Date & Month Day 

1 Eid- ul-Fitr 11 Apr 24 Thursday 

2 Ram Navami 17 Apr 24 Wednesday 

3 Muharram 17 July 24 Wednesday 

4 Independence Day 15 Aug 24 Thursday 

5 Raksha Bandhan 19 Aug 24 Monday 

6 Janmashtami 26 Aug 24 Monday 

7 Milad-ul-Nabi 16 Sep 24 Monday 

8 Diwali 30 & 31 Oct 24 
Wednesday & 
Thursday 

9 Bhai Dooj 01 Nov 24 Friday 

10 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15 Nov 24 Friday 

11 Makar Sankranti 14 Jan 25 Tuesday 

12 Maha Shivaratri 26 Feb 25 Wednesday 

13 Holi 14 Mar 25 Friday 



 Above mentioned schedule is tentative to change depending on the prevailing conditions .

 

 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL KANPUR 

MONTHWISE ANNUAL CALENDAR: 2024-25 

 

Ser. No. Events Days Dated 

Apr 2024 

1. School Reopens Monday 01 Apr 2024 

2. English Calligraphy Competition (I-V) Wednesday 03 Apr 2024 

3.   EID Celebration 

  House Meeting (I-V) 

  Mass Drill & Aerobics (I-V) 

  Tree Plantation Drive (I &II)  

  Slogan Writing Competition (III -V) 

 Theme: Earth Day 

 

Wednesday 

 

 

10 Apr 2024 

4. Eid-ul-Fitr Thursday 11 Apr 2024 

5. House Meeting (VI-XII) Saturday 13 Apr 2024 

6. Ram Navami Wednesday 17 Apr 2024 

7.  Earth Day Celebration (I-V) Monday 22 Apr 2024 

8.  Clay Modelling Activity (I & II) 

 Table Manners Activity (III - V) 
Wednesday 24 Apr 2024 

9. 
Inter-House Spell Bee Competition (VI-VII) 
Slogan/Poster making Competition (VIII-XII) Saturday 27 Apr 2024 

10. AWES Raising Day Celebration Monday 29 Apr 2024 

 

11. 

Adolescent Peer Educators Leadership Program - 
Registration for 5th Phase 
Expression Series: Quarter 1 
Science Challenge 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

 

01-30 Apr 2024 

May 2024 

1.  Fancy Dress (I & II) 

 Thank you card making (III - V) 

 Theme: Labour Day 

Wednesday 01 May 2024 

2. 
 Thank you card, for mother (I - V) 

 Mother’s Day Celebration (I-V) 

 Inter House English Action Song Competition (I & II) 

 Inter House English Recitation Competition (III- V) 

 Theme: Mother 
 

Wednesday 08 May 2024 



3. 
Extempore Competition (VI-VIII) 
 Mock Parliament (IX-XII) Saturday 11 May 2024 

4. 
 Summer Fruits Party (I & II) 

 Origami Activity (III - V) 

Wednesday 15 May 2024 

5. Summer Vacations Thursday 
16 May to 30 
June 2024 

6. Extra Classes (X & XII) Thursday 
16 May to 08 
June 
2024 

7. Summer Camp / Bagless Activities Thursday 16 to 25 May 

2024 

8. SAMC Friday 31 May 2024 

9. 
Expression Series: Quarter 1 
Science Challenge 
CBSE Reading Challenge 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

01-31 May 2024 

July 2024 

1. School Reopens Monday 01 July 2024 

2. 
 Piggy Bank Decoration (I & II) 

 Photo frame Decoration (III - V) 

Theme: Summer Break Memories 
(Photo) 

 

Wednesday 03 July 2024 

3. 
 Non-Fire Cooking (Little Master Chefs (I & II) 

 Slogan Writing (III - V) 

 Theme: World Population Day 

 Bird Feeder-Making Activity (III - V) 

 Inter House Chess Competition (IV & V) 

 

Wednesday 10 July 2024 

4. 
Organizing Bal Sansad & lecture on fundamental 

rights (Value of tolerance & democracy) (VI-

VIII) 
Inter-House Badminton Competition (IX-XII) 

Saturday 13 July 2024 

5. Muharram Wednesday 17 July 2024 

6. 
Investiture 
ceremony & 
Prize Distribution to Academic Toppers 

Monday 22 July 2024 

7. 
 Tricolour Wreath Making (I & II) 

 Poster Making Activity (III - V) 

 Theme: Kargil Diwas 

Wednesday 24 July 2024 

8. 
English Debate Competition (VI-VIII) 
Inter-House Football Competition (IX-
XII) 

Saturday 27 July 2024 



9. 
Inter House Display Board Competition (III-V) 

Wednesday 31 July 2024 

10. 
Expression Series: Quarter II 
Aryabhata Ganit Challenge 
Storytelling Competition 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

01-31 July 2024 

Aug 2024 

1. PT-1 (I to XII) Monday 05 to 10 Aug 

2024 

2. 
 Book mark making (I& II) 

 Flag Making (I & II)  

 Poster-making activity (Independence Day) (III -V) 

 Rakhi making activity (I - V) 

 Inter House Patriotic Song Competition (I - V) 

 Zumba class (I-V) 

 

Wednesday 14 Aug 2024 

3. Independence Day Thursday 15 Aug 2024 

4. PTC (I-X & XII) Saturday 17 Aug 2024 

5. Raksha Bandhan Monday 19 Aug 2024 

6.  Janmashtami Celebration (I-V) 

 Fancy Dress (I & II) 

Jhula making /Matki decoration 

activity (III to V) 

Wednesday 21 Aug 2024 

7. Janmashtami Monday 26 Aug 2024 

8. 
Inter-House Hindi Debate Competition (IX-
XII) Inter-House Basketball (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 24 Aug 2024 

9. 
 Best out of waste (I - V) 

 
Wednesday 28 Aug 2024 

 

10. SAMC Friday 30 Aug 2024 

11. 
Inter-House Quiz Competition (IX-XII) 
Inter-House Folk Song Competition (VI-
VIII) 
Hindi Debate Competition (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 31 Aug 2024 

12. 
Expression Series: Quarter II 
Aryabhatta Ganit Challenge 
Storytelling Competition 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

01-31 Aug 2024 



Sep 2024 

1. 
Teacher’s day card making activity (I- 
V) 

Wednesday 04 Sep 2024 

2. Teacher’s Day Celebration Thursday 05 Sep 2024 

3.  Inter House Hindi Recitation Competition (Nanhe 

Vakta) 

 (I - IV)  

 Inter House Doha Competition (Class V) 

 (Hindi Pakhwada Celebration) 

 Cleanliness Drive (I- V) 

 Aerobics (I - V) 

 

Wednesday 11 Sep 2024 

4. 
English Debate Competition (IX-XII) 
Inter-House Badminton Competition (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 14 Sep 2024 

5. Milad-ul-Nabi Monday 16 Sep 24 

6.  Basic First Aid (I - V) 

 

Wednesday 18 Sep 2024 

7. 

Tattoo Making / T-Shirt Making (IX-XII) 

Archery Competition (VI-VIII) 

Inter-House Basketball Competition (IX-XII) 

Saturday 28 Sep 2024 

8. 
 Dussehra Celebration (I-V) 

 Ravana Stick Puppet-Making Activity (I & II) 

 Create Colourful Paper Flowers (III - V) 

 

Wednesday 25 Sep 2024 

 

9. 
Expression Series: Quarter II 
Science Exhibition 

CBSE Sports and Games Competition 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

 

01-30 Sep 2024 

Oct 2024 

1. Autumn Break Wednesday 02 to 13 Oct 2024 

2. 
Half-Yearly Exams (I-IX & XI) 
Pre-Board I (X & XII) 

Monday 
15 to 25 Oct 
2024 

3. 
Inter-House Volleyball Competition (IX-XII) 
Inter-House Table-Tennis Competition (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 26 Oct 2024 

4.   Diwali Celebration (I-V) Monday 28 Oct 2024 

5. PTC (I-XII) Tuesday 29 Oct 2024 

6. Diwali Wednesday 30 & 31 Oct 2024 

7. 

Expression Series: Quarter II 
Science Exhibition 
CBSE Sports and Games Competition 

CBSE Student 

Enrichment 

Activities 

01-31 Oct 2024 

Nov 2024 



1. Bhai Dooj Friday 01 Nov 2024 

2.  Paper Rangoli-Making Activity (I to V) 

 Inter House Rangoli Making Competition (III to V) 

 

Wednesday 06 Nov 2024 

3. 
Inter-House Quiz Competition (VI-VIII) 
Creative Writing Competition (IX & XI) 

Saturday 09 Nov 2024 

4.  Inter House Folk Dance Competition (III -V) 

 Inter Class Jam Session (I & II) 

 Balancing & Co-ordination Games (I - V) 

 Zumba & Mass Drill (I - V) 

 

Wednesday 13 Nov 2024 

5. Guru Nanak Jayanti Friday 15 Nov 2024 

6. Pre-Board II (X & XII) Saturday 
16 to 27 Nov 
2024 

7.  Inter Class Object Description Competition (I& II)) 

 Inter House Football Match (III- V) 
 

Wednesday 20 Nov 2024 

8. Inter-House Animation Competition (VI-XII) Saturday 23 Nov 2024 

9.  Face Mask-Making Activity (I - V) 

 Display Boards Decoration (I-V) 

 

Wednesday 27 Nov 2024 

 

10. 
Dignity of Labour: Shramdaan (VI-VIII) 
Ethic Bowl (IX-XII) 

Saturday 30 Nov 2024 

11. 
Expression Series: Quarter III 
Science Exhibition 
CBSE Sports and Games Competition 

CBSE Student 

Enrichment 

Activities 

01-30 Nov 2024 

Dec 2024 

1.   Watching Puppet Show (I & II) 

  Inter House Badminton Match (III to V) 

 

 

Wednesday 04 Dec 2024 

2.  Christmas Decoration Items Making Activity (I - V) 

 Inter House GK Quiz Competition (III to V) 
 

Wednesday 11 Dec 2024 

3. PT- II (I-IX & XI) Thursday 
12 to 18 Dec 
2024 

4. Pre-Board III (X & XII) Thursday 
12 to 23 Dec 
2024 

5. PTC (I-IX & XI) Saturday 21 Dec 2024 

6.   Christmas Celebration (I-V) 

 

Tuesday 24 Dec 2024 

7. Winter Vacations Wednesday 
25 Dec to 05 Jan 
2024 

8. Extra Classes (X & XII) Thursday 
26 Dec to 05 Jan 
2024 



9. PTC (X & XII) Monday 30 Dec 2024 

 

10. 
Expression Series: Quarter III 

CBSE 
Student 
Enrichment 
Activities 

 

01-31 Dec 2024 

Jan 2025 

1. School Reopens After Winter Vacations Monday 06 Jan 2025 

2.   Community Lunch (I & II) 

Book Mark Making (III - V) 
Wednesday 08 Jan 2025 

3. Innovative Science Projects (VI-XII) Saturday 11 Jan 2025 

4. Makar Sankranti Tuesday 14 Jan 2025 

5.  Kite-making Competition & Kite Flying Activity (I -V) 
 

Wednesday 15 Jan 2025 

6.  Republic Day Celebration (I-V) 

 Watching documentary film on Republic Day (I-II) 

 Poster making activity /Slogan Writing (III-V) 

 Theme: Republic Day 

 

Wednesday 22 Jan 2025 

7. 
Inter-House Table Tennis match (IX-XII) 
Inter-House Volleyball Competition (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 25 Jan 2025 

8. 
 Inter Class English Storytelling Session (III - V) 

 

 

Wednesday 29 Jan 2025 

9. Mock Test (IX & XI) Monday 
27 Jan to 05 Feb 
2025 

10. SAMC Friday 31 Jan 2025 

Feb 2025 

1.  Inter Class English Storytelling Session (I- II) 

 

Wednesday 05 Feb 2025 

2. PTC (IX & XI) Saturday 08 Feb 2025 

3. Subject-wise Exhibition (I-V) Wednesday 12 Feb 2025 

4.  Display Boards Decoration (I-V) 

 

Wednesday 19 Feb 2025 

 

5. Annual Exams (I-IX & XI) Tuesday 
25 Feb to 15 
Mar 2025 

6. Maha Shivaratri Wednesday 26 Feb 2025 

Mar 2025 

1. Holi Friday 14 Mar 2025 

2. Declaration of Result (I-IX & XI) Tuesday 25 Mar 2025 
 


